
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:21:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2709
 
 mx: 1727
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1781
 
 mx: 1754
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 67.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5989
 
 mx: 6093
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 42.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 92/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:21:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2709
 
 mx: 1727
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1781
 
 mx: 1754
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 70.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5989
 
 mx: 6093
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 67.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 117/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:21:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -471
 
 mx: 467
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -976
 
 mx: 850
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 69.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2377
 
 mx: 2186
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 47.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 1/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -800
 
 mx: 618
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1689
 
 mx: 1507
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 68.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2145
 
 mx: 2268
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 48.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 15/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -326
 
 mx: 440
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 24.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -609
 
 mx: 791
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 66.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1329
 
 mx: 1834
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 44.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 51/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 376
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -348
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 65.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1587
 
 mx: 892
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 44.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 71/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -498
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -894
 
 mx: 1175
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 67.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1530
 
 mx: 1355
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 44.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 46/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -486
 
 mx: 338
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -735
 
 mx: 592
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 65.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1448
 
 mx: 1416
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 43.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -384
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -506
 
 mx: 507
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 66.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1260
 
 mx: 1431
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 44.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 100/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -500
 
 mx: 343
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -704
 
 mx: 580
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 68.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1393
 
 mx: 1418
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 45.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49758 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000.  Part 78/144
 

 Processed Tue Jan  6 20:22:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150106_191404__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-06T19:14:05.532.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 66
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -201
 
 mx: 182
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 66.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -148
 
 mx: 92
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 41.4


